# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/20/2006	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MOE GREENE ENTERTAINMENT		106/19/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Creative Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	1601 Broadway, 10th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10019	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	78938288	FANGORIA CHAINSAW AWARDS	
Serial Number:	78950572	FANGORIA HORROR HALL OF FAME	
Serial Number:	78950544	FANGORIA SLICES	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

900079828

Fax Number: (212)704-8356

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-704-8356

Email: trademarks@troutmansanders.com,

oren.warshavsky@troutmansanders.com

Correspondent Name: Oren J. Warshavsky

Address Line 1: The Chrysler Building, 405 Lexington Ave

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10174

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Oren J. Warshavsky

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003564 FRAME: 0752

\$687 00 06\$ GC

Signature:	/s/
Date:	06/20/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=Moe Green Ent#page1.tif source=Moe Green Ent#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003564 FRAME: 0753

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (this "Assignment") is made by Moe Greene Entertainment, LLC a New York Corporation with an address of 1601 Broadway, 10th Floor, New York, New York, 10019 ("Assignor"), in favor of, Creative Group, Inc., a New York Corporation with an address of 1601 Broadway, 10th Floor, New York, New York, 10019 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks and related applications set forth on Schedule A hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS. Assignor has adopted and is using and/or is intending to adopt and use, the Trademarks, for services including but not limited to the services recited in the applications currently pending at the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth at Schedule A;

WHEREAS. Assignee is desirous of receiving an assignment of all right and title in and to the Trademarks, the Trademarks of the said applications and the pending intent-to-use applications thereof, as part of the entire ongoing business or portion thereof to which the trademarks pertain, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with said marks and mark of the application and resulting registrations thereof;

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer all right, title and interest to the Trademarks to Assignee; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of confirming this transfer and recording this same with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, and the full and exclusive benefit thereof, including, without limitation, the applications set forth on Schedule A hereto which is herein incorporated by reference, as a part of the entire ongoing business or portion thereof to which the Marks pertain; the goodwill of Assignor's business connected with the use thereof and symbolized thereby and the application thereof; that portion of Assignor's business in connection with which Assignor had a bona fide intention to use any of the Trademarks and all causes of action for any and all past infringements of the Trademarks including, without limitation, the right to collect and retain any proceeds therefrom.

Title:

# Schedule A

Application No.	<u>Mark</u>	International <u>Class</u>	<u>Description of Services</u>
78/938288	FANGORIA CHAINSAW AWARDS	041	Television show
78/950572	FANGORIA HORROR HALL OF FAME	041	Television and web based programming; museum exhibitions and events
78/950544	FANGORIA SLICES	041	Television and web based programming

-2-

NEWYORK01 1197061v1 038140-000011 06/14/2007

**RECORDED: 06/20/2007** 

**TRADEMARK**